

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, CHELAKKARA (Under Directorate of Technical Education, Kerala)

THONOORKARA P.O., THRISSUR DT., KERALA - 680586.

PH: 04884 254484

Email: gptcchelakkara@gmail.com Website: www.gpcchelakkara.ac.in

BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Reference- Government Order Number 178/2023/H.Edn, Dated 06-02-2023

GOVT. POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE – CHELAKKARA

SL.			
NO		NAME	DESIGNATION
1	Chairman	Dr. Manesh K.K.	Professor in Mechanical Engg. GEC,
			Thrissur
2	Ex Officio Member	Dr. Rajasree M S	Director Of Technical Education
			Kerala
3	Ex Officio Member	(AICTE Regional Director)	AICTE – Regional Office
			Thiruvananthpuram
4	Ex Officio Member	Sri. Sajukumar N	Joint Secretary Higher Education
			Department
5	Ex Officio Member	Dr. Ramachandran M	Senior Joint Director of Technical
			Education
6	Ex Officio Member	Sri. Anil Kumar P. G.	Finance Officer Collectorate,
			Thrissur
7	Member	Sri. Rathish S.	Team Leader KPMG
	(Industry)		
8	Member	Sri. Achuthan Nedungat	MD,Presvi Industries Pvt.Ltd
	(Industry)		Chennai
9	CONVENER	Dr. Ahamed Seyd P. T.	Principal, GPC CHELAKKARA
10	Member		HOD ,Computer Engg,
	(Institution)		GPC Chelakkara
11	Member	Sri. Sajith C.	HOD ,Mechnical Engg,
	(Institution)		GPC Chelakkara

30-03-2023 PRINCIPAL